Top view
Wheel
Pallet lock cylinder
Wheel
50 mm
Pallet Lock Cylinder
For post-stoppage positioning and locking
of carriers, line pallets, carts, etc.

S2
S
How to Order
Proximity Switch
B With mounting bracket (Without proximity switch)
SC With proximity switch
*  For details, refer to the table below.
Pallet Lock Cylinder
 W-R1/W-R3 Series
Type Type 1 Type 3
Mass of transferred object 1000 kg or less 3000 kg or less
Possible amount of positional correction ±50 mm or less
Clamping force 4430 N 4070 N
Operating time 1.0 s or more 0.8 s or more
Cylinder operation stroke 83.5 mm 140 mm
Bore size 100 mm
Cylinder proof pressure 1 MPa
Max. operating pressure 0.49 MPa Non-lube
Ambient temperature 5 to 60°C
Piston rod size 30 mm
Weight 28 kg 35 kg
Model E2E-X7D1-M1J-T10.3M
Voltage range
10 to 30 VDC
{Allowable ripple: 10% or less (P-P)}
Temperature range
−25 to 70°C
(with no freezing or condensation)
Humidity range 35 to 95%RH
Light Lights up green when turned ON
Connector size M12 x 1
Type
Connector pins and arrangement
1 2 3 4
E2E-X7D1-M1J-T10.3M — — OUT ( ±) OUT (±)
W-R1-S2-
W-R3-S-
Connector pin arrangement
Specifications
Proximity Switch Specifications/Maker: OMRON Corporation
Clamping Force
Type 3
Type 1 B
B
1
50±0.03
114
8217 15
4523
14
18
14
0
30
20
0
22
0
25
0
30
50
15
15
4 x ø11
(Clamp block mounting hole)
117
≈6
8°
R5
26 262 x Rc3/8
436
46 200 17020